

## Kinette Club of Ponoka Scholarship - Serving the Communities greatest need

Application Form Application Form Deadline April 11,2025

This \$500.00 scholarship was created to support a student's post secondary education. It will be awarded to a student that is community minded and committed to volunteering.

### **Eligibility:**

- 1. Must be a resident of the Town or County of Ponoka.
- 2. Currently attending grade 12 in Ponoka.
- 3. Plan to register as a full time student in the upcoming school year at a recognized post secondary institution.
- 4. Submit an application to the Kinette Club of Ponoka.
- 5. Demonstrates high ideals, commitment to their community and volunteering.

### **Application procedure Checklist:**

• Complete the current application form and submit to the Kinette Club of Ponoka. This can be done by giving application to a member or mailing to:

# Kinette Club of Ponoka PO Box 4032 Ponoka Ab T4J 1R5

- You <u>MUST f</u>ully complete every section, Do NOT submit resumes
- Provide one Written reference that will attest to your high ideals, commitment to your community and volunteering history

#### Notes:

- Any information provided may be subject to verification
- All information on the application form will be held in the strictest confidence
- Successful applicant will be notified by the Kinette club of Ponoka
- Successful candidate will be required to submit proof of registration prior to payment.
- If scholarship hasn't been verified by September of the next school year, it will be given to the next eligible candidate

Updated June 10 2019 Kinette Club of Ponoka

Personal Information

Last Name First Name

Permanent Address Postal Code

Phone Number Date of Birth(mm/dd/yr)

Applicant email address Parent/Guardian email address

Educational History

Most recent school Grade Finish Date

Proposed program of study

Name of Institution Location (City, Province)

Expected starting date (mm/dd/yyyy) Certificate/ Diploma/ or Degree Expected

**Financial Information** 

Where you will be living while in school?

Please list your estimated expenses for the upcoming year

1.	Tuition/	\$ Total	\$ Grand
	Incidental Fees	Line 1.	

2.	Housing / Accomodation	\$	Total Line 2.	\$	Total \$
----	---------------------------	----	------------------	----	-------------

Volunteering experience/Personal Background for the <u>past 3 years. Please be</u> <u>specific.</u> List school/community activities that you are involved in (teams, clubs, positions of responsibility, VOLUNTEER work, etc.)

Year	Activity Type (school, volunteer work,etc.)	Community Service or Volunteer Activities	# of hours

Please explain how have you made an impact on your community?

How do you plan to continue to volunteer or improve your future?

Updated June 10 2019 Kinette Club of Ponoka

Have you had any experience or family history with your local Kinsmen or Kinette Clubs?

Yes <u>No</u> If yes, explain how:

Reference: Attach ONE Written reference that will attest to your high ideals, commitment to your community and volunteering history.

Reference's Name Organization Contact number

Addition Points may be added based on overall quality of Application. Please use this space to add any ADDITIONAL information related to this application that you feel is important for consideration by the committee.




Would you like more information on joining a Kinsmen or KInette Club? Yes or No Updated June

10 2019 Kinette Club of Ponoka

## Privacy Statement and Application Agreement

All information collected in this application will be held in the strictest confidence and used only for the purpose of choosing a successful Candidate. All unsuccessful applications will be destroyed and only the successful application will be stored in the Kinette files.

By completing and authorizing this application, you consent to the use of your personal information for;

- a. Processing of the application
- b. Publication of the applicants name in the media, this may include Facebook or the Newspaper.
- c. Promotional purposes

You consent to the use of your email address by the Kinette Club of Ponoka, for the purposes of communication.

\_\_\_\_ I hereby certify that the information is complete and accurate and can be verified upon request.

\_\_\_\_I hereby acknowledge and agree to the above privacy statements and use of my personal information by the Kinette Club of Ponoka.

Printed Name of Applicant	
Signature of Applicant	
Date	
Printed Name of Guardian	
Signature of Guardian	
Date	

Updated June 10 2019 Kinette Club of Ponoka